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A

ABRAMS, MICHAEL 

1 SW 3 AVE 28TH FLR 

MIAMI FL 33131

WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA, INC

ACHI, NADIM 

176 NE 43 ST  

MIAMI FL 33137

SC PROPERTY AQUISITION, LLC

ACOSTA, PABLO 

131 MADEIRA AVE PHouse 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

KENDALL DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP

ADLER, BRIAN 

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

TANGERINE LLC

ALEXANDER, STEVEN J

8605 SW 162 STREET  

PALMETTO BAY FL 33157

YGRENE

ALVAREZ, MATTHEW 

201 ALHAMBRA CIRCLE  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

CH2M HILL

AMSTER, MATTHEW G

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD Ste 850 

MIAMI FL 33131

DADELAND NORTH, LTD.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

TAP HOUSE KENDALL LLC

ARZA, HUGO 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE #3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

FLORIDA ATLANTIC INVESTMENTS

FRL AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

GALLOWAY LAKE II, LLC

JUAN VEGA AND CAROL VEGA

LUCKY START AT THE HAMMOCKS LLC

PAN AMERICAN COMPANIES, INC

PAN AMERICAN CORAL TERRACE, LTD

TERRA WORLD INVESTMENTS, LLC

AVINO, JAVIER F

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE 23rd FLOOR 

MIAMI FL 33131

BAYFRONT 2011 DEVELOPMENT, LLC

NUNEZ GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC

B

BAILEY, MARIO 

3111 STIRLING ROAD  

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

RYO CIGAR ASSOCIATION

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD #850 

MIAMI FL 33131

DADELAND NORTH, LTD.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

WEITZER AVENTURA, LLC

BERMAN, GARY L

9400 S. DADELAND BLVD SUITE 100 

MIAMI FL 33156

PINNACLE HOUSING GROUP

BETANCOURT, HECTOR L

3230 TURTLE COVE  

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411

WATSON PHARMA, INC

BIERMAN, MITCHELL 

2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD SUITE 700 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

KAWASAKI RAIL CAR INC

YGRENE

BOOK, RONALD 

18851 NE 29 AVENUE SUITE 1010 

AVENTURA FL 33180

AIRCRAFT SERVICES INTERNATIONAL GROUP  INC

BORKOWSKI, DOUGLAS 

6178 NW 74 AVE  

MIAMI FL 33166

TORNIER, INC.

BRAYNON II, OSCAR J

801 ARTHUR GODFREY RD #401 

MIAMI BEACH FL 33140

GATEHOUSE GROUP INC

PARSONS BRINKERHOFF

BRIGGS, JONATHAN 

495 BRICKELL AVE #1202 

MIAMI FL 33131

ZIMMER

BURKE, MICHELLE 

13814 S. GARDEN COVE CIRCLE  

DAVIE FL 33325

OTSUKA AMERICA PHARMACEUTICALS

C

CANDIA, RICHARD 

3339 VIRGINIA ST UNIT 126 

MIAMI FL 33133

YGRENE
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C

CARRANZA, FLORENCE 

4401 ALHAMBRA CIRCLE  

CORAL GABLES FL 33146

SUNOVION PHARMACEUTICALS

CASTRO, EDGAR O

121 ALHAMBRA PLAZA 10TH FLOOR 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

FIRST AMERICAN ATM

COVIELLO, DAVID J

201 S. BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 1500 

MIAMI FL 33131

SC PROPERTY AQUISITION, LLC

CRAPP, JR., TONY E

1221 BRICKELL AVENUE #1600 

MIAMI FL 33131

BETTOLI TRADING CORP

CROVETTO, GIOVANNI E

740 BAY ROAD  

REDWOOD CITY CA 94063

ARSTASIS

CROWLEY, T. SPENCER 

1 SE 3RD AVENUE #2500 

MIAMI FL 33131

ALECTA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT, LLC

ZF DEVELOPMENT LLC

D

DE GRANDY, MIGUEL 

800 DOUGLAS RD 850 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

H.I. DEVELOPMENT CORP

MED ASSETS

DE LA FUENTE, BOB 

1441 BRICKELL AVENUE 15TH FLOOR 

MIAMI FL 33131

ARIEL'S JEWERLY NO. 3 INC

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

121 ALHAMBRA PLAZA 10TH FLOOR 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

ANTHONY D HALL CPA PA

FIRST AMERICAN ATM

MASTER CONCESSIONAIR

DOUTHIT, MARC A

814 PONCE DE LEON BLVD SUITE 210 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

MED ASSETS

DUBBIN, SAMUEL J

1200 ANATASIA AVENUE SUITE 300 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

DAVID SCHAECTER

E

ECHEMENDIA, SANTIAGO 

1441 BRICKELL AVE 15TH FLOOR 

MIAMI FL 33131

ARIEL'S JEWERLY NO. 3 INC

F

FALINO, ROB J

440 NE 4 AVENUE UNIT 202 

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33301

STRYKER MEDICAL

FEARS, RYAN J

5 WENTWORTH DRIVE  

HUDSON NH 03051

ATRIUM MEDICAL CORP

FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 

1 SE 3 AVE 25TH FLR 

MIAMI FL 33131

ALPINE ESTATES, LLC

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

FLORIDA ATLANTIC INVESTMENTS

FRL AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

GALLOWAY LAKE II, LLC

JUAN VEGA AND CAROL VEGA

LUCKY START AT THE HAMMOCKS LLC

PAN AMERICAN COMPANIES, INC

PAN AMERICAN CORAL TERRACE, LTD

TERRA WORLD INVESTMENTS, LLC

FREIRE, MIGUEL A

3604 NW 7 ST  

MIAMI FL 33125

CUBAN CRAFTERS MIA LLC

FRIEDMAN, CHAD S

2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD SUITE 700 

CORAL GABLES FL 33186

YGRENE

FUENTES, JOSE K

3339 VIRGINIA STREET UNIT 126 

MIAMI FL 33133

YGRENE

G

GARCIA-TOLEDO, VICKY 

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

NUNEZ GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC
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G

GARNOT, PAUL 

164D MARKET STREET  

CHARLESTON SC 29401

LUNDBECK, LLC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

FLORIDA ATLANTIC INVESTMENTS

FRL AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

GALLOWAY LAKE II, LLC

LUCKY START AT THE HAMMOCKS LLC

PAN AMERICAN COMPANIES, INC

PAN AMERICAN CORAL TERRACE, LTD

GRALIA, MARIA A

1320 S. DIXIE HWY SUITE 1250 

CORAL GABLES FL 33146

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

GUTIERREZ, MARITZA 

3175 SW 8 Street  

MIAMI FL 33135

BEST BUY

GUTIERREZ, ARMANDO 

3175 SW 8 STREET  

MIAMI FL 33135

CUBAN CRAFTERS MIA LLC

H

HALL, RAMONA D

4765 VOLUNTEER ROAD SUITE 504 

SOUTHWEST RANCHES FL 33330

ANTHONY D HALL CPA PA

HANSEN, ANDREW S

1900 ASTON AVENUE  

CARLSBAD CA 92008

ZIMMER DENTAL

HAWKINS, ROGER 

220 NE 1ST STREET  

DELRAY  BCH FL 33444

MEISNER ELECTRIC

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

200 EAST BROWARD BLVD SUITE 2100 

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33301

LINCOLN-MARTI COMMUNITY AGENCY INC

PARSONS BRINKERHOFF

TB MIA LLC / TURNBERRY HOTEL GROUP

HERIN, JOHN R

P.O. BOX 2328  

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33303

MIAMI GARDENS COMMONS LLC

HOBGOOD, JUDD 

520 NEW BRUNSWICK TERRACE  

JACKSONVILLE FL 32221

BAXTER HEALTHCARE

HOLTZMAN, SOFIA M

2121 PONCE DE LEON SUITE 1280 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

LEADS ONLINE LLC

K

KARP, KOBI 

2915 BISCAYNE BLVD #2500 

MIAMI FL 33137

SC PROPERTY AQUISITION, LLC

KASDIN, NEISEN O

1 SE 3RD AVENUE #2500 

MIAMI FL 33131

ALECTA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT, LLC

KOSHAL, CARLI M

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 850 

MIAMI FL 33131

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

KRAWCHECK, ROBERT 

2655 LE JEUNE ROAD SUITE 500 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

THE LASARTE LAW FIRM

KRIEGSTEIN, DAVID A

3400 SW 26 TERRACE A-8 

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33322

RANDOMSOURCE OFFICE SUPPLY

KRISCHER, ALAN 

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

FLORIDA ATLANTIC INVESTMENTS

FRL AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

GALLOWAY LAKE II, LLC

LUCKY START AT THE HAMMOCKS LLC

PAN AMERICAN COMPANIES, INC

PAN AMERICAN CORAL TERRACE, LTD

L

LASARTE, FELIX M

3470 NW 82 AVE #660 

MIAMI FL 33122

COSTA FARMS

LEYDI CASH JEWERLY II, INC

LIMA, OSCAR A

2230 SW 139 PLACE  

MIAMI FL 33175

WATSON PHARMA, INC
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L

LOPEZ, JORGE L. 

131 MADEIRA AVE PH 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

KENDALL DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP

LEMARTEC ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION CORP.

LUKIS, SYLVESTER 

836 MADRID STREET  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

SHERIDAN HEALTHCARE INC

M

MAC MULLEN, ROBERT E

1818 SW 1ST AVENUE  

MIAMI FL 33129

STRYKER INSTRUMENTS

MALVEAUX, ROBERT 

P.O. BOX 16369  

JACKSONVILLE FL 32245

KLS MARTIN L.P.

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

FLORIDA ATLANTIC INVESTMENTS

FRL AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

GALLOWAY LAKE II, LLC

LUCKY START AT THE HAMMOCKS LLC

PAN AMERICAN COMPANIES, INC

PAN AMERICAN CORAL TERRACE, LTD

MARTOHUE, DEBORAH L

3030 N. ROCKY POINT DRIVE W. #150 

TAMPA FL 33607

CAPITAL TELECOM

MATTHEWS, ALAN 

1252 MEMORIAL DRIVE 140 

CORAL GABLES FL 33146

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

MAXWELL, AUGUSTO E

1 SE 3 AVE 28TH FL 

MIAMI FL 33131

WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA, INC

MAY, BRIAN 

235 CATALONIA AVENUE  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

NOPETRO LLC

MAYOL, JUAN 

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

FLORIDA ATLANTIC INVESTMENTS

FRL AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

GALLOWAY LAKE II, LLC

JUAN VEGA AND CAROL VEGA

LUCKY START AT THE HAMMOCKS LLC

PAN AMERICAN COMPANIES, INC

PAN AMERICAN CORAL TERRACE, LTD

TERRA WORLD INVESTMENTS, LLC

MELLA, DIEGO L

10730 SW 146 AVENUE  

MIAMI FL 33186

MALEC POLICE AND SECURITY CONSULTANTS, INC

MELTON, ESTON 

3430 POINCIANA AVENUE  

COCONUT GROVE FL 33133

H.I. DEVELOPMENT CORP

MYRTETUS, VIVIAN 

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD 2900 

MIAMI FL 33131

SAS INSTITUTE, INC

N

NATOLI, JOSEPH T

1320 S DIXIE HWY, STE 1250  

CORAL GABLES FL 33146

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

NAVARRO, JORGE 

3470 NW 82 AVE #660 

MIAMI FL 33122

COSTA FARMS

O

OLMEDILLO, GUILLERMO 

1450 MADRUGA AVENUE SUITE 407 

CORAL GABLES FL 33146

147 INVESTMENT CO.

P

PENNONE, GABRIEL A

1721 SW 35TH AVENUE  

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

KLS MARTIN L.P.

PENN, GRAHAM C

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD #850 

MIAMI FL 33131

WEITZER AVENTURA, LLC

PEREIRA, SERGIO 

PO BOX 331990 

MIAMI FL 33133

INTERNATIONAL PLAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP, INC
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P

PEREZ-FERNANDEZ, FATIMA 

1 SE 3RD AVE 25TH FLR 

MIAMI FL 33131

WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA, INC

PEREZ, DEMETRIO J

2700 SW 8 STREET  

MIAMI FL 33135

LINCOLN-MARTI COMMUNITY AGENCY INC

PEREZ, RICHARD L

17691 SW 12 ST  

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33029

COVIDIEN

PEREZ, RICHARD 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

FLORIDA ATLANTIC INVESTMENTS

FRL AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

GALLOWAY LAKE II, LLC

LUCKY START AT THE HAMMOCKS LLC

PAN AMERICAN COMPANIES, INC

PAN AMERICAN CORAL TERRACE, LTD

PLEWKE, AUDREY 

16419 106TH TERRACE NORTH  

JUPITER FL 33478

LUNDBECK, LLC

PRICE, STANLEY 

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

TANGERINE LLC

PRIEGUEZ, MANUEL 

4000 MALAGA AVE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33133

DOSAL TOBACCO

R

RADELL, MICHAEL 

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD. #850  

MIAMI FL 33131

3300 GROUP, LLC

RAMSEY, AGNES 

700 UNIVERSE BLVD  

JUNO BEACH FL 33408

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

RIERA-GOMEZ, ELISEO 

235 CATALONIA AVENUE  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

BELLA BAGNO INC

LMK ENTERPRISES, INC

RODHAM, JARED 

9965 FEDERAL DRIVE  

COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80921

SPECTRANETICS CORPORATION

ROMANO, MICHAEL 

2827 DORELL AVENUE  

ORLANDO FL 32814

LUNDBECK, LLC

RUIZ, ELINETTE 

121 ALHAMBRA PL 10TH FLOOR 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

ANTHONY D HALL CPA PA

FIRST AMERICAN ATM

S

SAAVEDRA, MARK A

1025 CLEVELAND AVENUE  

COLUMBUS OH 43215

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

SALAZAR, JORGE L

3175 SW 8 STREET  

MIAMI FL 33135

CUBAN CRAFTERS MIA LLC

SANCHEZ, PABLO 

925 NE 117 STREET  

MIAMI FL 33161

MOBILE INVESTMENT SERVICES

SAN, GONZALO 

1 DEER PARK DRIVE SUITE G 

MONMOUTH JUNCTION NJ 08852

TYRX

SCHATZ, RICHARD E

150 WEST FLAGLER ST SUITE 2200 

MIAMI FL 33130

INTERNATIONAL PLAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP, INC

SCHMIDT, DIANA 

4942 LAKELAND DRIVE  

MARIETTA GA 30068

OTSUKA AMERICA PHARMACEUTICALS

SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD STE 700 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

TOWN CENTER DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES

SCHWARTZ, JANA 

3636 33RD STREET  

LONG ISLAND CITY NY 11106

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO.
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S

SHIPLEY, JOHN 

1320 S DIXIE HWY, STE 1250  

CORAL GABLES FL 33146

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

SILVA, CAROL E

6850 SW 75 STREET  

S. MIAMI FL 33143

OTSUKA AMERICA PHARMACEUTICALS

SLAVENS, TRACY R

701 BRICKELL AVE SUITE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

FLORIDA ATLANTIC INVESTMENTS

FRL AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

GALLOWAY LAKE II, LLC

LUCKY START AT THE HAMMOCKS LLC

PAN AMERICAN COMPANIES, INC

PAN AMERICAN CORAL TERRACE, LTD

TERRA WORLD INVESTMENTS, LLC

SMITH, JORDAN C

1818 18TH COURT  

JUPITER FL 33477

TELEFLEX MEDICAL

SOTO, DANIEL 

19003 NEW PASSAGE BLVD  

LAND O LAKES FL 34638

BIOCOMPATIBLES, INC

STEARNS, EUGENE 

150 WEST FLAGLER ST STE 2200 

MIAMI FL 33130

INTERNATIONAL PLAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP, INC

T

TACHMES, ALEXANDER 

201 S. BISCAYNE BLVD #1500 

MIAMI FL 33131

401-405 LLC

SC PROPERTY AQUISITION, LLC

TAMAYO, PABLO 

800 DOUGLAS ROAD SUITE 850 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

H.I. DEVELOPMENT CORP

MED ASSETS

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD 850 

MIAMI FL 33131

TAP HOUSE KENDALL LLC

TAYLOR, ANDY 

11921 FREEDOM DRIVE  

RESTON VA 20190

CITIBANK, N.A.

TORRES, ALBERTO J

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

FLORIDA ATLANTIC INVESTMENTS

FRL AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

GALLOWAY LAKE II, LLC

JUAN VEGA AND CAROL VEGA

LUCKY START AT THE HAMMOCKS LLC

PAN AMERICAN COMPANIES, INC

PAN AMERICAN CORAL TERRACE, LTD

TERRA WORLD INVESTMENTS, LLC

TOWNSEND, THOMAS J

36-36 33RD STREET  

LONG ISLAND CITY NY 11106

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO.

U

UNRUH, JESSE 

1441 BRICKELL AVE 15TH FLOOR 

MIAMI FL 33131

ARIEL'S JEWERLY NO. 3 INC

V

VALLI, DAWN 

7179 NW 66 TERR  

PARKLAND FL 33067

LUNDBECK, LLC

VAZQUEZ, JAVIER L

6500 COWPEN ROAD SUITE 302 

MIAMI LAKES FL 33014

MIAMI GARDENS PARK LTD

VILLALOBOS, JOSE 

1 SE 3RD AVENUE 28TH FLOOR 

MIAMI FL 33145

WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA, INC

VILOMAR, ANGELA 

7441 SW 125 CT  

MIAMI FL 33183

GLAXO SMITH KLINE

W

WERNICK, STEVEN J

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

ZF DEVELOPMENT LLC

WOHL, MICHAEL 

9400 S. DADELAND BLVD SUITE 100 

MIAMI FL 33156

PINNACLE HOUSING GROUP
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W

WOLFSON, JONAH 

3399 SW 3 AVE  

MIAMI FL 33145

PARK ONE OF FLORIDA
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147 INVESTMENT CO.

OLMEDILLO, GUILLERMO 

3300 GROUP, LLC

RADELL, MICHAEL 

401-405 LLC

TACHMES, ALEXANDER 

A

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

SAAVEDRA, MARK A

AIRCRAFT SERVICES INTERNATIONAL GROUP  INC

BOOK, RONALD 

ALECTA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT, LLC

CROWLEY, T. SPENCER 

KASDIN, NEISEN O

ALPINE ESTATES, LLC

FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 

ANTHONY D HALL CPA PA

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

HALL, RAMONA D

RUIZ, ELINETTE 

ARIEL'S JEWERLY NO. 3 INC

DE LA FUENTE, BOB 

ECHEMENDIA, SANTIAGO 

UNRUH, JESSE 

ARSTASIS

CROVETTO, GIOVANNI E

ATRIUM MEDICAL CORP

FEARS, RYAN J

B

BAXTER HEALTHCARE

HOBGOOD, JUDD 

BAYFRONT 2011 DEVELOPMENT, LLC

AVINO, JAVIER F

BELLA BAGNO INC

RIERA-GOMEZ, ELISEO 

BEST BUY

GUTIERREZ, MARITZA 

BETTOLI TRADING CORP

CRAPP, JR., TONY E

BIOCOMPATIBLES, INC

SOTO, DANIEL 

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO.

SCHWARTZ, JANA 

TOWNSEND, THOMAS J

C

CAPITAL TELECOM

MARTOHUE, DEBORAH L

CH2M HILL

ALVAREZ, MATTHEW 

CITIBANK, N.A.

TAYLOR, ANDY 

COSTA FARMS

LASARTE, FELIX M

NAVARRO, JORGE 

COVIDIEN

PEREZ, RICHARD L

CUBAN CRAFTERS MIA LLC

FREIRE, MIGUEL A

GUTIERREZ, ARMANDO 

SALAZAR, JORGE L

D

DADELAND NORTH, LTD.

AMSTER, MATTHEW G

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

DAVID SCHAECTER

DUBBIN, SAMUEL J

DOSAL TOBACCO

PRIEGUEZ, MANUEL 
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F

FIRST AMERICAN ATM

CASTRO, EDGAR O

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

RUIZ, ELINETTE 

FLORIDA ATLANTIC INVESTMENTS

ARZA, HUGO 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AMSTER, MATTHEW G

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

KOSHAL, CARLI M

RAMSEY, AGNES 

FRL AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

ARZA, HUGO 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

G

GALLOWAY LAKE II, LLC

ARZA, HUGO 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

GATEHOUSE GROUP INC

BRAYNON II, OSCAR J

GLAXO SMITH KLINE

VILOMAR, ANGELA 

H

H.I. DEVELOPMENT CORP

DE GRANDY, MIGUEL 

MELTON, ESTON 

TAMAYO, PABLO 

I

INTERNATIONAL PLAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP, INC

PEREIRA, SERGIO 

SCHATZ, RICHARD E

STEARNS, EUGENE 

J

JUAN VEGA AND CAROL VEGA

ARZA, HUGO 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

MAYOL, JUAN 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

K

KAWASAKI RAIL CAR INC

BIERMAN, MITCHELL 

KENDALL DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP

ACOSTA, PABLO 

LOPEZ, JORGE L. 

KLS MARTIN L.P.

MALVEAUX, ROBERT 

PENNONE, GABRIEL A

L

LEADS ONLINE LLC

HOLTZMAN, SOFIA M

LEMARTEC ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION CORP.

LOPEZ, JORGE L. 

LEYDI CASH JEWERLY II, INC

LASARTE, FELIX M

LINCOLN-MARTI COMMUNITY AGENCY INC

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

PEREZ, DEMETRIO J

LMK ENTERPRISES, INC

RIERA-GOMEZ, ELISEO 

LUCKY START AT THE HAMMOCKS LLC

ARZA, HUGO 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

LUNDBECK, LLC

GARNOT, PAUL 

PLEWKE, AUDREY 

ROMANO, MICHAEL 

VALLI, DAWN 
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M

MALEC POLICE AND SECURITY CONSULTANTS, INC

MELLA, DIEGO L

MASTER CONCESSIONAIR

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

MED ASSETS

DE GRANDY, MIGUEL 

DOUTHIT, MARC A

TAMAYO, PABLO 

MEISNER ELECTRIC

HAWKINS, ROGER 

MIAMI GARDENS COMMONS LLC

HERIN, JOHN R

MIAMI GARDENS PARK LTD

VAZQUEZ, JAVIER L

MOBILE INVESTMENT SERVICES

SANCHEZ, PABLO 

N

NOPETRO LLC

MAY, BRIAN 

NUNEZ GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC

AVINO, JAVIER F

GARCIA-TOLEDO, VICKY 

O

OTSUKA AMERICA PHARMACEUTICALS

BURKE, MICHELLE 

SCHMIDT, DIANA 

SILVA, CAROL E

P

PAN AMERICAN COMPANIES, INC

ARZA, HUGO 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

PAN AMERICAN CORAL TERRACE, LTD

ARZA, HUGO 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

PARK ONE OF FLORIDA

WOLFSON, JONAH 

PARSONS BRINKERHOFF

BRAYNON II, OSCAR J

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

PINNACLE HOUSING GROUP

BERMAN, GARY L

WOHL, MICHAEL 

R

RANDOMSOURCE OFFICE SUPPLY

KRIEGSTEIN, DAVID A

RYO CIGAR ASSOCIATION

BAILEY, MARIO 

S

SAS INSTITUTE, INC

MYRTETUS, VIVIAN 

SC PROPERTY AQUISITION, LLC

ACHI, NADIM 

COVIELLO, DAVID J

KARP, KOBI 

TACHMES, ALEXANDER 

SHERIDAN HEALTHCARE INC

LUKIS, SYLVESTER 

SPECTRANETICS CORPORATION

RODHAM, JARED 

STRYKER INSTRUMENTS

MAC MULLEN, ROBERT E

STRYKER MEDICAL

FALINO, ROB J

SUNOVION PHARMACEUTICALS

CARRANZA, FLORENCE 
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T

TANGERINE LLC

ADLER, BRIAN 

PRICE, STANLEY 

TAP HOUSE KENDALL LLC

AMSTER, MATTHEW G

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

TB MIA LLC / TURNBERRY HOTEL GROUP

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

TELEFLEX MEDICAL

SMITH, JORDAN C

TERRA WORLD INVESTMENTS, LLC

ARZA, HUGO 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

MAYOL, JUAN 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

THE LASARTE LAW FIRM

KRAWCHECK, ROBERT 

TORNIER, INC.

BORKOWSKI, DOUGLAS 

TOWN CENTER DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES

SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

TYRX

SAN, GONZALO 

U

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

GRALIA, MARIA A

MATTHEWS, ALAN 

NATOLI, JOSEPH T

SHIPLEY, JOHN 

W

WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA, INC

ABRAMS, MICHAEL 

MAXWELL, AUGUSTO E

PEREZ-FERNANDEZ, FATIMA 

VILLALOBOS, JOSE 

WATSON PHARMA, INC

BETANCOURT, HECTOR L

LIMA, OSCAR A

WEITZER AVENTURA, LLC

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

PENN, GRAHAM C

Y

YGRENE

ALEXANDER, STEVEN J

BIERMAN, MITCHELL 

CANDIA, RICHARD 

FRIEDMAN, CHAD S

FUENTES, JOSE K

Z

ZF DEVELOPMENT LLC

CROWLEY, T. SPENCER 

WERNICK, STEVEN J

ZIMMER

BRIGGS, JONATHAN 

ZIMMER DENTAL

HANSEN, ANDREW S

Page 14 of 19Printed on: 10/2/2012 



Lobbyist Registration

Miami-Dade County

Board of County Commissioners

SECTION III

REGISTRATION BY SUBJECT

Page 15 of 19Printed on: 10/2/2012 



Lobbyist Registration

Miami-Dade County

Board of County Commissioners

(select ANNEXATION ISSUES)

3300 GROUP, LLC

RADELL, MICHAEL 

ALECTA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT, LLC

KASDIN, NEISEN O

CROWLEY, T. SPENCER 

ALPINE ESTATES, LLC

FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 

ARIEL'S JEWERLY NO. 3 INC

DE LA FUENTE, BOB 

ECHEMENDIA, SANTIAGO 

UNRUH, JESSE 

BAYFRONT 2011 DEVELOPMENT, LLC

AVINO, JAVIER F

CAPITAL TELECOM

MARTOHUE, DEBORAH L

DADELAND NORTH, LTD.

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

AMSTER, MATTHEW G

FLORIDA ATLANTIC INVESTMENTS

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

ARZA, HUGO 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

AMSTER, MATTHEW G

KOSHAL, CARLI M

RAMSEY, AGNES 

FRL AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

ARZA, HUGO 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

JUAN VEGA AND CAROL VEGA

MAYOL, JUAN 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

ARZA, HUGO 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

KENDALL DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP

ACOSTA, PABLO 

LOPEZ, JORGE L. 

LEYDI CASH JEWERLY II, INC

LASARTE, FELIX M

LUCKY START AT THE HAMMOCKS LLC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

ARZA, HUGO 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

MIAMI GARDENS COMMONS LLC

HERIN, JOHN R

MIAMI GARDENS PARK LTD

VAZQUEZ, JAVIER L

NUNEZ GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC

GARCIA-TOLEDO, VICKY 

AVINO, JAVIER F

PAN AMERICAN COMPANIES, INC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

ARZA, HUGO 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

PAN AMERICAN CORAL TERRACE, LTD

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

ARZA, HUGO 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

SC PROPERTY AQUISITION, LLC

COVIELLO, DAVID J

TACHMES, ALEXANDER 

KARP, KOBI 

ACHI, NADIM 

TANGERINE LLC

ADLER, BRIAN 

PRICE, STANLEY 
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TAP HOUSE KENDALL LLC

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

AMSTER, MATTHEW G

TERRA WORLD INVESTMENTS, LLC

MAYOL, JUAN 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

ARZA, HUGO 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WEITZER AVENTURA, LLC

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

PENN, GRAHAM C

AVIATION / AIRPORT

AIRCRAFT SERVICES INTERNATIONAL GROUP  INC

BOOK, RONALD 

CUBAN CRAFTERS MIA LLC

GUTIERREZ, ARMANDO 

SALAZAR, JORGE L

FREIRE, MIGUEL A

DAVID SCHAECTER

DUBBIN, SAMUEL J

H.I. DEVELOPMENT CORP

MELTON, ESTON 

HEALTHCARE

SHERIDAN HEALTHCARE INC

LUKIS, SYLVESTER 

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

SHIPLEY, JOHN 

JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL / PUBLIC 

HEALTH TRUST
ABBOTT LABORATORIES

SAAVEDRA, MARK A

ANTHONY D HALL CPA PA

HALL, RAMONA D

ARSTASIS

CROVETTO, GIOVANNI E

ATRIUM MEDICAL CORP

FEARS, RYAN J

BAXTER HEALTHCARE

HOBGOOD, JUDD 

BIOCOMPATIBLES, INC

SOTO, DANIEL 

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO.

TOWNSEND, THOMAS J

SCHWARTZ, JANA 

COVIDIEN

PEREZ, RICHARD L

GLAXO SMITH KLINE

VILOMAR, ANGELA 

KLS MARTIN L.P.

PENNONE, GABRIEL A

MALVEAUX, ROBERT 

LUNDBECK, LLC

PLEWKE, AUDREY 

VALLI, DAWN 

GARNOT, PAUL 

ROMANO, MICHAEL 

MOBILE INVESTMENT SERVICES

SANCHEZ, PABLO 

OTSUKA AMERICA PHARMACEUTICALS

BURKE, MICHELLE 

SILVA, CAROL E

SCHMIDT, DIANA 

RANDOMSOURCE OFFICE SUPPLY

KRIEGSTEIN, DAVID A

SPECTRANETICS CORPORATION

RODHAM, JARED 

STRYKER INSTRUMENTS

MAC MULLEN, ROBERT E

STRYKER MEDICAL

FALINO, ROB J

SUNOVION PHARMACEUTICALS

CARRANZA, FLORENCE 

TELEFLEX MEDICAL

SMITH, JORDAN C

TYRX

SAN, GONZALO 

WATSON PHARMA, INC

LIMA, OSCAR A

BETANCOURT, HECTOR L

ZIMMER

BRIGGS, JONATHAN 

ZIMMER DENTAL

HANSEN, ANDREW S

MISCELLANEOUS

147 INVESTMENT CO.

OLMEDILLO, GUILLERMO 

401-405 LLC

TACHMES, ALEXANDER 

ANTHONY D HALL CPA PA

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 
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RUIZ, ELINETTE 

BELLA BAGNO INC

RIERA-GOMEZ, ELISEO 

BEST BUY

GUTIERREZ, MARITZA 

BETTOLI TRADING CORP

CRAPP, JR., TONY E

CH2M HILL

ALVAREZ, MATTHEW 

CITIBANK, N.A.

TAYLOR, ANDY 

COSTA FARMS

LASARTE, FELIX M

NAVARRO, JORGE 

FIRST AMERICAN ATM

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

RUIZ, ELINETTE 

CASTRO, EDGAR O

GALLOWAY LAKE II, LLC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

ARZA, HUGO 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

GATEHOUSE GROUP INC

BRAYNON II, OSCAR J

H.I. DEVELOPMENT CORP

DE GRANDY, MIGUEL 

TAMAYO, PABLO 

INTERNATIONAL PLAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP, INC

PEREIRA, SERGIO 

SCHATZ, RICHARD E

STEARNS, EUGENE 

LEADS ONLINE LLC

HOLTZMAN, SOFIA M

LEMARTEC ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION CORP.

LOPEZ, JORGE L. 

LINCOLN-MARTI COMMUNITY AGENCY INC

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

PEREZ, DEMETRIO J

LMK ENTERPRISES, INC

RIERA-GOMEZ, ELISEO 

MALEC POLICE AND SECURITY CONSULTANTS, INC

MELLA, DIEGO L

MASTER CONCESSIONAIR

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

MED ASSETS

DE GRANDY, MIGUEL 

DOUTHIT, MARC A

TAMAYO, PABLO 

MEISNER ELECTRIC

HAWKINS, ROGER 

NOPETRO LLC

MAY, BRIAN 

PARK ONE OF FLORIDA

WOLFSON, JONAH 

PARSONS BRINKERHOFF

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

BRAYNON II, OSCAR J

PINNACLE HOUSING GROUP

BERMAN, GARY L

WOHL, MICHAEL 

RYO CIGAR ASSOCIATION

BAILEY, MARIO 

SAS INSTITUTE, INC

MYRTETUS, VIVIAN 

TB MIA LLC / TURNBERRY HOTEL GROUP

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

THE LASARTE LAW FIRM

KRAWCHECK, ROBERT 

TORNIER, INC.

BORKOWSKI, DOUGLAS 

TOWN CENTER DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES

SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

GRALIA, MARIA A

MATTHEWS, ALAN 

NATOLI, JOSEPH T

WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA, INC

ABRAMS, MICHAEL 

VILLALOBOS, JOSE 

MAXWELL, AUGUSTO E

PEREZ-FERNANDEZ, FATIMA 

YGRENE

BIERMAN, MITCHELL 

ALEXANDER, STEVEN J

FUENTES, JOSE K

CANDIA, RICHARD 

FRIEDMAN, CHAD S
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ZF DEVELOPMENT LLC

CROWLEY, T. SPENCER 

WERNICK, STEVEN J

ORDINANCES / CODE / STATUTES

DOSAL TOBACCO

PRIEGUEZ, MANUEL 

TRANSIT / MPO / MDX/SPECIAL 

TRANSPORTATION
KAWASAKI RAIL CAR INC

BIERMAN, MITCHELL 
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